504350153 05/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4396842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUL HWANG	04/19/2017
IN-JO JEONG	04/19/2017
SANG-O KIM	04/19/2017
KI-HWAN YOU	04/19/2017
DONG-HWAN KOH	04/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMOTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(NAMCHON-DONG) 1 LOT, 5 BLOCK, NAMDONG-GONGDAN
Internal Address:	380, NAMDONGSEO-RO, NAMDONG-GU
City:	INCHEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	405-846

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15524140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	ent to the	861-1783 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	2028	611687
Email:	pater	nts@bakerlaw.com, kadkins@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	BAK	ER & HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 1:	WAS	HINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100
Address Line 2:	1050	CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.
Address Line 4:	WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME	BER:	87248.3600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SOONWUK CHEONG
SIGNATURE:		/SOONWUK CHEONG/
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 5	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We,

HWANG, Chul, whose full post office address is 493-1601, Cheongna 29 Block Hoban Vertium, 163, Cheongna canal-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon 404-170, Republic of Korea,

JEONG, In-Jo, whose full post office address is 102-1403, Poongrim I-won Apt., 6, Songmi-ro, Donggu, Incheon 401-732, Republic of Korea,

KIM, Sang-O, whose full post office address is 103-503, Supsongmaeul Humansia Apt., 24, Eunbong-ro 165beon-gil, Namdong-gu, Incheon 405-789, Republic of Korea,

YOU, Ki-Hwan, whose full post office address is 108-108, Yucheon Apt., 302, Meonugeum-ro, Yeonsugu, Incheon 406-760, Republic of Korea,

KOH, Dong-Hwan, whose full post office address is 1807-103, Jugong 18Danji Apt., 126, Nohae-ro 70gii, Dobong-gu, Seoul 132-788, Republic of Korea,

respectively, ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **WIDEBAND PATCH ANTENNA MODULE**, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below,

and filed concurrently herewith;

or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>5/3/2017</u>, and identified by United States Serial No. <u>15/524,140</u>;

AND WHEREAS, AMOTECH CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, having an address of (Namchondong) 1 Lot, 5 Block, Namdong-gongdan, 380, Namdongseo-ro, Namdong-gu, Incheon 405-846, Republic of Korea, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee-its-legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood

> PATENT REEL: 042228 FRAME: 0385

Docket No.

÷.,

PATENT REEL: 042228 FRAME: 0386

that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall hind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

.

PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 042228 FRAME: 0387

Decket No.

÷.

19th, APtil, 2017	Short
$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	HWANG, Chul
STATE OF	
On this day of, 2013 known to be the persons named in and they executed the same for the uses and	to me to me personally appearedto meto meto me who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that d purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
19th April, 2019	<u>John</u>
Date	JEONG, In-Jo
STATE OF)
STATE OF) } 88:
On this day of, 2013 known to be the persons named in and they executed the same for the uses and	, before me personally appearedto me who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that I purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
	3

		ġ							

Date STATE OF 188: COUNTY OF

KIM, Sang-O

On this ______day of ______, 2013, before me personally appeared ______to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

19th. April . 2017

Date

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

YOU, Ki-Hwan

On this ______ day of ______, 2013, before me personally appeared _______io me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

4

My commission expires _____

. . .

PATENT REEL: 042228 FRAME: 0388

10th, April 1	.2011 <u>1</u> 53
Date	KOH, Dong-Hwan
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) 85:
On this day of	
known to be the persons name	ed in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that ie uses and purposes therein set forth.
ancy converted the second has in	· · ·
ney execute ine maine na m	
SEAL	Notary Public
SEAL	
SEAL	Notary Public
SEAL (NOTE: Legalization is not	Notary Public
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expines
SEAL (NOTE: Legalization is not	Notary Public My commission expines
SEAL (NOTE: Legalization is not	Notary Public My commission expines
SEAL (NOTE: Legalization is not	Notary Public My commission expines
SEAL (NOTE: Legalization is not	Notary Public My commission expines
SEAL (NOTE: Legalization is not	Notary Public My commission expines
SEAL (NOTE: Legalization is not	Notary Public My commission expines

\$